

FILED

MAY 02 2013

No. 312038

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

Rose Townsend Trust for Donald Townsend, et al.
Plaintiff/Appellant,

vs.

Scott R. Smith,
Defendant/Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Amos R. Hunter
Amos R. Hunter, P.S.
1318 W. College Avenue
Suite 100
Spokane, WA 99201

On behalf of Appellant
Rose Townsend Trust for Donald
Townsend, et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	SUMMARY OF REPLY	1
II.	REPLY TO RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
III.	REPLY TO ARGUMENT	14
	A. THE COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT AN EXPERT WAS ABSOLUTELY REQUIRED IN THIS PARTICULAR LEGAL NEGLIGENCE ACTION	14
	B. THE TOWNSEND TRUST’S COMPLAINT AND THE APRIL 29, 2011 COURT ORDER CLEARLY PUT MR. SMITH ON NOTICE OF A NEGLIGENCE CLAIM RELATING TO THE LOSS OF THE JOHNSTON STATE COURT JUDGMENT 21	
	C. CONTRARY TO MR. SMITH’S ARGUMENT, THE TOWNSEND TRUST DID NOT SEEK TO ADD ANOTHER CAUSE OF ACTION	22
	D. CONTRARY TO MR. SMITH’S ARGUMENT, SCOTT SMITH HAD A DUTY TO ADVISE TOWNSEND TRUST OF THE CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST MR. DELAY	24
IV.	CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Haller v. Wallis</i> , 89 Wn.2d 539, 573 P.2d 1302 (1978).....	13
<i>Lewis v. Bell</i> , 45 Wn. App, 192, 724 P.2d 425 (1986).....	21
<i>Northwest Line Constructors v. Snohomish County Public Utility District No. 1</i> , 104 Wn. App 843, 17 P.3d 151 (2001).....	21
<i>Walker v. Bangs</i> , 92 Wash.2d 854, 601 P.2d 1279 (1979).....	16

Other Authorities

Admissibility And Necessity of Expert Evidence As To Standards of Practice and Negligence in Malpractice Action Against Attorneys, Annot, 17 A.L.R. 3d 1442 (1968).....	16
CJS, <i>Attorney and Client</i> , Section 330,.....	15
